



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 34334 of 2025

Pushp Raj Singh Alias Guddu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prashant Singh, Sanjay Kumar Singh,
Saurabh Raj Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anil Kumar Shukla, G.A., Rahul
Kumar Shukla, Ravindra Kumar
Mishra, Satwik Tripathi

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and learned
AGA for the State are present.

None for opposite party no.2.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.

Put up this case on 07.04.2026 as fresh.

March 10, 2026

C. MANI

(Tarun Saxena,J.)