



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 34334 of 2025**

Pushp Raj Singh Alias Guddu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prashant Singh, Sanjay Kumar Singh,  
Saurabh Raj Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anil Kumar Shukla, G.A., Rahul  
Kumar Shukla, Ravindra Kumar  
Mishra, Satwik Tripathi

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List revised.

2. None present for opposite party No.2 even in revised call. However, learned counsel for applicant and learned AGA are present.

3. Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

4. Put up as fresh on 28.4.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

Md Faisal